
257
W a n d a v - March 36th, 1945

A.regular"meeting of the Council was held at the Municipal Hall on Monday, March 96th 
1945 at 7:30 p.m.
Present: . Peeve Morrison In the Chair, Crs. West, Phllps, Beamish, Wilson, Fartlen, 
Leals and Hall.
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seoonded by Cr. Phllps: 'That the Minutes of the previous meeting
be adopted as written and confirmed.' . .

Carried unanimously.
Correspondence was dealt with as fallows:
Secretary, Canadian Legion Post 83, wrote enclosing copy of a resolution padorsed by 
that body demanding the repatriation of all people of Japanese Origin after the war 
with Japan.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Wilson:- 'That the letter be received and filed 
and acknowledged.

I •
AaMidaoav
Moved by Cr. .Lewis, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the letter be received and the
resolution be endorsed as submitted and so acknowledged.

-, On Amendment: In Favour - Crs. West, Lewis
Against: - Crs. Phllp3, Beamish, Wilson, Gartlan, Ball

Peeve Morrison.
On Motion: Against: - Crs. Lewis, West,

j CARRIED.
Ifiert Wright, Janitor, wrote requesting that consideration be given to his application 
'for an Increase In pay.
[Moved by Cr. Boll, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: 'That the letter be received and the
Imatter be referred to the Concllllatlon-Committee for consideration. .

Carried unanimously.
W. A. Kusch wrote submitting subdivision Plan of Lo.t 9, Block 3, D.L. 74 S.Jr providing 
for the establishment of a 10- foot lane at the rear of Lots 1 and 3 and requesting
approval of same. _Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Ball: That the letter, be received and filed
and the plan as submitted be not approved and that Mr. Kusch be-advised that the 
lane provided at the rear of Lots 1 and 3 must be continued through to Douglas Road.'

Carried unanimously.
H. M, Davenport, Clerk, Haney, B. C„, wrote asking the Burnaby Council to endorse the following resolution which has been approved by the JVater. Committee of the 
Fraser Valley Municipal Association.
WHEREAS the Municipalities of Burnaby, Delta, Surrey, Langley., Matsqul, Chilliwack, 
Pitt Meadows, Coquitlam and Maple Ridge, the Cities of New Westminster and Chilliwack 
and the Village of Abbotsford are in dire need of a sufficient supply of water for domestic and other purposes: AND WHEFEAS the growing populations of .these areas is
such that the present sources of water are inadequate and tend to lnorease the danger of contamination: -AND WHEREAS THE post war. rehabilitation plans for the
placing of large numbers of returned men on farms and small holdings will necessitate 
proper water supply systems: AND WHEREAS It is advocated that the de-centrallzatlon
of Industries is In the best interests of the country but without a good and sufficient supply-of water, It is not feasible', AND WHEREAS-the Greater Vancouver 
Water District, through the good offices of their officials, have drawn up a com­
prehensive plan for the laying of water maln3 throughout the aforesaid districts and 
making available good and wholesome water from their protected sources of supply:
AND VffiEREAS the estimated cost of laying of the-water mains and erection of lank3 is 
t6,000, 000.00: AND WHEREAS the capital oost of the water dla.tr IbUtUDS, .ana^Mia over
the areas involved will require all the dunds that munlolpal financing can raise for 
such purposes: THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: ’That we strongly urge the Provincial andFederal Governments to assume the costs of the laying of the mains of the proposed
water supply system plan as outlined by the Greater•Vancouver Water District, as a 
Post War Rehabilitation scheme. • • •
Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: That the resolution as submitted be
endorsed by this council.'

. Carried unanimously.
D. Lockwood, Department of Fisheries, wrote advising that he hud inspected the proposed site for a garbage dump near Broadway and Eagle Creek and advised that if 
such a dump is established at this location a serious pollution to the salmon runs 
would be almost Inevitable. -
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: 'That the letter be reoelved and filed
and acknowledged. Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seoonded by Cr. Wilson: 'That the resolution authorising the
establishment of a garbage dump on Broadway, east of Melrose.Avenue, be rescinded.

, Carried unanimously.
Secretary, Lions Club of Burnaby, wrote requesting permission to use the grounds 
east of the Royal Oak Hotel on Kingsway from May oOth to June ord lnoluslve for the 
purpose of their Club holding a Carnival and also requesting permission to use Confederation Park, North Burnaby, for the same purpose from June bth to 9th inol. 
Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seoonded by Cr. West: That the letter be received and filed
and permission be granted. Carried unanimously. J

257 

~ - 1/arch ~6th, l945 

A ,r11gu1ar·meet1ng of tbe council ll'as held at the llun1c1pal Hall on Vonda,Y, •larch -:>6th 
1945 at 7:30 p,m, 

Present:. Flaeve Mor·riaon in tbe Chair, Cra. West, Philps, J<;~misb, Wilson, rarthn, 
Le"ia and Br.ll. 

l!oved b,Y Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Pb:llps: "That tba Vinutes of tbe previous meeting 
be adopted as w1'1 t.ten and confil-med." 

Ca1·ried un11niroously. 

Correspondence was dealt ll'ith as foll~ll's: 

Secr11tary, Canadian Legion Post 83, wrote enclosing copy of a 
0

reso lution pado,·sed by 
tbat body demanding tbe repatriation of all people of Japanese origin after the Nar 
Nith Japan. • . . • 
Woved by Cr. Beam~sb, Seconded by Ci·. Wilson:• "That the lette1· be 1·eceived and filed 
and acknoNledged. • 

' I 

Amondmon\: . 
!loved by Cr •• Le.,1s, Seconded ·by Cr, West: "1'bat the letter be 
resolution be endorsed as submitted and so acknowledged." 

., On Amendment: In Favour - Crs • .West, Lewis . 

On !lotion: 

Against: - C1·s. Philps, Beamish, 
Peeve llo,·rison. 

Against: - C1·s. Lewis, West. 
CARRIED. 

received and the 

Wilson, Gartlan, Ball 

!aert W1·ight, Janito1·, ll'l"Ot.e requestillj§ that coneide1·ati-0n be given t., his application 
lfor an inc1•e1,se in pay. 
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded- by Cr. Philps: "That the letter be rece~ved and the 
lmatter be refer,·ed to the Conoilliation, Committee for consideration. . · 

Carried unanimously. 
... - . . . . 

W, A, Kusch ll'rote submitting subdivision Pb,n of Lo.t 9, Block 2, 'l.L. 74 s.~ providing 
for the establiUilment of a 10· foot lane at the 1·ear of Lots 1 and 2 and requesting 
app1·ov&l of s&me. 
!loved by C1·, West, Seconded by Cr, Ball: 
and the plan &s submitted be not approved 
lune p1·ovided i.t. the 1·ear of Lots l and 2 

"That the letter_ be received and filed 
and th&.t 111·. Kusch be, advised that the 
must be continued through to l)ouglas Road." 

Carried unanimously. 

H, M,_ Dav,mport, Cler·k, Hane3, B. c_, . .,,.ote asking the Burna})y Council to endorse 
tile ro lloNil'lg 1·eso lution Nhiob. has bt1en hpJ)t·oved t>y the )\'at.er. Comm! t.tee of the 
Fr1,se1· Valley l.lunicipal Assoc1o.ti,:;n. 

WHEREAS the Mun1c1p1d1t1es of Bu,•nab¥, Delta, Surrey, 1£nl!!le,v., Matsqui, CllilliHack, 
.i'1 tt. lle&.d-:.Hil, Coqu1 tlam and llaple Rid!!!e, tile Ci ties of Nu w,,-st.minst,fr and Chillill'ack 
i.nd the Village of Abbot.sfo1•d ara in diJ-e need of a sufficient suppl:,, of Nater for 
d-,mestic and other purposes: AND \VHEPEAS the groNing populations or ;these 1u·eas is 
sucil tbat the p1·esent sou,•c"s of Hat.e1· &J•e inadequate and teJ:J.d to inoreasa the 
dange1· of conto.m1ni.tion: • AND WHEREAS '.l'HE post ll'ar. rehabilHat.ion pl!Uls fo1· the 
placing of li.1·ge numbers of ,·et.urned men on farms and small holdings ffill necassit.ate 

. p&·Oper ffat.e1· suppl3 s3st.ems: AND WHEREAS it. is adv.-.cated that. the de-iient.1•al1za t.ion 
of industries is in tile best interests of tile country but Nit.bout a good and 
sufficient supply. of Hat.er, it is not. i'easible; AND WHE:REAS- t.lle Guater Vancouver 
Wr.ter DistJ"iot, th1•;,ugh tb<!I good offices of their officials, nave dra.11n up a com­
prt1ilensive plo.n for toe laying of Nat.er maina throughout t.1lt1.aforeso.id districts and 
making ava1 l&b le good and "llo losome Nat.er from their p,·otected sou1·ces of suppl3: 
AND WHEREAS the estimated cost. of la3ing of t.lle..Hater mains and era.ct.ion of tanks is 
t6 1 000,ooo.oo: AND WHER.EAS tile capital cost of tile Hate,· l1u.\ti.1111:t,1;ins sxstems over 
the areas involved Hill require r.11 tbe dunds that municipal financing oan raise for 
such purposes: THF.PEFORE BE I'l' ~ESPLVED: 'Tllat. "e stroni-:1,Y U&•ge t.he PNvincial and 
Fede1·&.l Govern!ll"nt.lJ to assume the c-,sts of the la3ing ;,f t;be malns of tile pNposed 
water suppl3 system plan as out\ined b3 the Greater-Vancouver Water District, as a 
Post War Fehabilitatlon schemd, 
Moved b¥ Cr. Wilsvn, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: "'.l'hat the r~soiut.ion as· submitted be 
enGorsed by this r.ouncil.• 

carried unanimously. 

n. l.ockll'ood, Depa1•J.ment of Fisheries, •1·ote i.dvisint1: thi.t he bud inspeott1d t.be 
proposed site tor a garbage dump near Broadway and Eagle Creek and aavised that if 
such a d1imp is established at this location a serious pollution to the salmon runs 
ll'ould be almost inevitable, 
Voved by Cr. West\ Seconded b3 Cr. Philps: 
and aokncHledged. 

"rhat the letter be received and filed 

Ca1·ried unanimQusJ.y. 

Moved b1 Cr, Be4misb, Seconded by Cr·, Wilson: "'.l'hat the re~olution aut,bodzing t.be 
eati.blishment or a garbi.ie dump ,:in BrvadNi.3, east of Mel1•,:ise,Avenue, bt1 rescinded," 

Carried unanim.)~sl3. 

Seo,·etary, Lions Club of Bu1·naby, illrote requ,isting permission to use t.he grounds 
east. ot the Poyal O"k Hot.t1l .:.n Kin~s,.a,Y fnm May .)0t,b to Juae .:>rd inolusive for t.be 
pu1·pose of their Cluti boldinl!! a Car·nival and i.lso 1·equeat1ng oermission t.o use 
Confede1·ation rarlC, No,·th Burnaby, ro,· t.h• same purp.ise from June 6th t.o llth incl. 
1/oved by C1·. IAHis, Seoondqd by Cr. Weat.: ''l'hat. the letter lie received an'1 t'ilecl 
and permission be ~ranted, · 

Ca1·1·1ed un"n!mously. 



358

Secretary, Burnaby Town Planning Commission! wrote submitting recommends • 
tlan to the Council that the south 326 feet of Block 't', D.L. 150 be 
acquired from the Ocean View Burial Park Company either by exchange or 
otherwise, for Park purposes, . .
Moved by Cr. Vest, Seconded.by Cr, Lewis: ’That the letter be received
and filed and the recommendation of the Commission be endorsed.'

Carried unanimously.
J. E. Robins wrote requesting approval of the division of Lots 18, 30, 
Block 35, D.L. 151/3 into two parcels, one having a frontage of forty feet 

j. and the other forty six feet on Kathleen Avenue.
Moved by Cr. Vest, Seconded by Cr. Philps: 'ffhat the letter be received
and filed and the Subdivisions By-law be waived to permit of division 
requested.

Carried unanimously. • •
Mr. R. J. Nevlll, 1084 South Delta Avenue, attended and addressed the 
Council re water course through his property.
Moved by Cr. Vest, Seconded by Cr. Philps: 'That thl3 .matter be referred
to the Councillor for the Ward and the Engineer for consideration and 
such action as Is necessary.' _

Carried unanimously. .
Cr, Vest reported that arrangements have been completed wherey speed signs 
will be erected on Imperial Street.

■ EIHANCE .COMMITTEE-'
Your Committee met on Monday, March 19th, 1945 and recommend: »

1. That Disbursements in the sum of £.38,339.15 be approved . .
3. That Allowances be made under Section 39o of the Municipal Act In the 

sum of £75.51.
Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. Ball: 'That the report of the Finance
Committee be adopted.'

Carried unanimously.
BOARD OF WORKS COMMITTEE:

Your Committee met on Monday, March 19th, 1945 and recommend:
1. That Estimates of Vork for period March 3Bth to April 6th be approved 

In the sum of #3930.00
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by cr.. Vest: 'That the report of the. Board
of Vorks Committee be adopted.

Carried unanimously.
WATERWORKS, HEALTH & SANITATION COMMITTEE:Your committee met on Monday, March 19tb, 1945 and recommend:
,1. That Waterworks Estimates of Vork for period March-36th to April 6th

. be approved in the sum of #1175.00
I, 3. That the 1 galv. . main on Glynde Avenue from Dundas Street to Empire

Drive be renewed with 3' galv. pipe at an estimated cost of #990.00 
Q 3.- That the 3' steel main, on Buena Vista Avenue be renewed with 3' galv, 
J • pip® fct mn estimated cost of #541.00

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Lewis: 'That the report of the
Waterworks, Health & Sanitation Committee be adopted.'

Carried unanimously.
ATVTWTSTRATTON OP JtlSTTCF, tc FIRE COMMITTEE:

Your Committee mat on Monday, March 19tb, 1945 and recommend:
n, 1. That the annual payment to the B. C. Provincial Police for policing 

the Municipality of Burnaby be increased from $38,905.00 per annum 
to #30,71o.00 per annum.

3. That W. M. Banks and G. Waddell be appointed Fire Prevention Officers 
with power to issue permits and that Messrs. G. V. Davies, H. Plevy,

J James Massey, Charles potherglll, A. Estridge and Frank Blggen be
/ appointed Fire Prevention Officers.

Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seoonded by Cr. Ball: 'That the report of the
Administration of Justice de Fire Committee be adopted.'

1 Carried unanimously.
BARKS. LTGHT. POWER k TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE:

Your Committee met on Monday, Marph 19th, 1945 and recommend:

1. That.B. C. Telephone-Pole plans No. C.15308, E.15340, A.15343 be approved.
2. That E.-C.-Eleotrlc Pole Plans S8800/3707. K880P/o714 be approved 
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. West; 'That the report of the > 
Parks, Light, Power & Transportation Committee be adopted.’

Carried unanimously.1 .
The Sanitary Inspector submitted report advising of the poor water supply 
in the vicinity of Imperial Street between Royal Oak Avenue and Central 
Park. j .
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Lewis: 'That the report be received and
the matter referred to the Engineer for report.

Carried unanimously.

268 

SecretarJ, BurnabJ Totm Planning-commission, 111rote submitting recommenda 
tion to the Council that the south 3?6 ~eet of Block •r•, D.L. 150 be 
acquired from the Ocean VieR Burial Park Compan1 either bJ exchange or 
other111ise, for Park purposes, .. 
Moved b7 Cr. West, Seconded.bJ Cr. Le•is: 'That the letter be received 
and filed and the recommendation of the Commission be endorsed., 

Carried unanimousl7. 

J.E. Robins wrote requesting approval-of the division of Lots 18, 20, . 
Block 35, D.L. 151/3 into t1110 parcels, one having a frontage of fort, feet 

(. and the.other fort1 six -feet on Kathleen Avenue. 
Yoved by Cr, West, Seconded by Cr. Philps: 'll'hat the letter be received 

L. 

~-

l
and filed \nd the Subdivisions 87-la111 be •aived to permit of divisiMl 
requested. 

Carried unanimousl,Y, 

Mr. R. J. Nevill, 1084 South Delta Avenue, attended and addressed the 
Ccunci 1 1·e 111atel' course through his •propertJ .. 
Moved b,Y Cr. West, Seconded b,Y Cr. ?hilps: 4That this .matter be 1·eferred 
to the Councillor for the .Ward nnd the Engineer for consideration and 
such action as is necessary.' 

C&.l'ried unan1mousl1 •. 

Crl West 1'epo1·ted that u·ran~emfmts have been completed •here, speed signs 
•1 l be erected on Imp,u·ial c;;tret1t. 

CQ.MMU'l'EE REpGJU'.S: 

FINANCE GPVMITTEE: 
Your Committee met on Monday, March 19th, 1945 and recommend: ~ 

l. That Disbursements in the sum of ~.'~8,3~9.15 be npp,rcved •. 
2. .Thfl.t Allowances be made under Section ~9.:, of the Municipal 

sum of t75.5l. · 
Moved by Cr. Le111is, Seconded by c,·. Ball: 'That the report of 
Collllllittee be adopted., 

Canied unanimously • 

.!ill.AF'J PE WQFKs CQMMJTTEE: 

Act 1n the 

the Fin&.nce 

Your Collllliitte.e met on Monday, Ph.rch 19th, 1945 t.nd ,·ec.,lllffiend: 

1. Thi.t. Estimates of Work foi· reriod !l1.1·ch 28th to April 6th be approved 
in the sum of $J9~0.00 

llcved bJ Cr. Philrs, Sec;;nded bJ er .. West: 'Thi.t the report of the. Board 
of Wo,·lcs Committee be adopted • ., 

Carried unaniir.;uslJ. 

~'l'ERWQPKS~ H~LTH & SANIT,;poy CPl!fJU'J'p: 
You,· ;;.mm ttee met on on "1• i.rc 19th, 1945 1.nd recommend: 

,1, Th~t Wate1·worlcs Estimatds of Work for pedod March• 26th ·to April 6th 
be approveq in the sum cf tll7b.OO 

2, That the 1 galv •. m-.in on Glynde Avenue frcm Jlundas Street to Emrire 
Dl•ive be renewed 111ith-2' galv, pipe at an estilll(o.ted cost of f990.00 

.:i.- That the 3' steel DIil.in. on Buena Vista Avenue be renewed with 2°': galv. 
pipe r.t •n ·esti111&ted cost of *541,00 

Moved 01 Cr, West, Seconded bf Cr. Le•is: 'That the report of the 
Wi.te1·•01·ks, Health &: Sr,.nitation Committee be r.dopted,., 

Carded unr.ni1&&usl1 • 

.AIVJNIS?'FA'l'IOH OF ,rus:ucE ... FIRE CQP-!MI'l'TEE: 
Your Committee met on MondaJ, March 19th, 1945 and recollllllend: 

K l. That the annual payment to the B. c. Prcvincial Police for policing 
' the Muni cipi.11 tJ of Eu1·n&by be increased from $28,905.00 pu annum 

to ~30, 71.:,.00 pet· unnum, 
~. Thr.t w. M. Banks and G. Waddell be nppointed Fire ?revention·Officers 

ffith powe,· to issue pel'Dlits &nd that Messrs. G. w. Davies, H, Plevy, 
{ James Massey, Charles Fothergill, A. Estridge and Frank Biggen be 
/ r.ppo1nted Fire Prevention Office1·s. 

Moved 01 Cr. Gartlan, Seconded bf C1·. Ball: 'That the repo1·t of the 
Administration of Justice&: Fire Comn;.ittee be adcpted • ., , 

Ca1· 1·ied unanimvus ly. 
, 

ijARKS. LIGH'l', .....eowER .,_ TRANSP!l_)tTA]'ION CQWI1'!fEI:;: . 
You,· Committee met on !londay_. Mars:h 19tll, 1945 and 1·eco11111lend: 

l, Thr.t,F~ C. Telephone•?ole ?luns Ne. C,15208 1 E,15240 1 A,lo243 be 
approved, 

2. Th1ot B.,c. ,Electric Pole Plans l(8800/;:,7o7i, K880P/.:i714 be.approved 
-Moved by c,·. Be1,,mish, Seccnded b¥ Cr, West; 'l'hat the report of the , 
Pfu•ks, Light, Po•e1· &: 'l'ri.nsportbtion Committee be adopted., 

CaHied wianimousl.)I. 
I • ' 

The Si.ni 11u·1 Inspecto1· submitted repo1•t advising of the poo1· wate1· supplJ 
in the vicin1t1 of Impe1·i&l Stre&t bet,..een Roya_l Oak Avenue and Cent,·al 
Pu·k, _ , _ 
voved by Cr. West, Seconded by Ci·. Le6'1s: "'l'h&\ the repc1·t l;1t1 received, &nd 
the m&tter 1•efe1·red to the Engin&er fo1· repo,·t, . 

Carried unanimousl.)I. 

-j 
• I 

i 

-i 
I 

II 



259
Tbs Social Assistance Officer submitted Estimates for the year 1946
Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Fall: ’That the Estimates be received and
referred to Committee on Estimates. . . .

Carried unanimously.
Secretary, Local Fatlon Foard, submitted copy .of the Annual Feport'of the Local 
Ration Board V-10, administered by .the .Social Assistance Department, of the Corpora­
tion of Burnaby. . . .
Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the report be received and filed.'

. . Carried unanimously.
The Treasurer submitted Estimates for 1946 .covering Ornamental Lighting No. 1 & 3. 
Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the Estimates be received and
referred to Committee on Estimates.' . .

Carried unanimously.
The Treasurer submitted Fire Department Estimates for the year 1946
Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: . '.That the Estimates be received and
referred to Committee on Estimates.' . . .

Carried unanimously.
The Special Committee submitted report on the Fire Department relative to the fires 
occurlng at £91 North Fanelagh Avenue and at the Flo Vista Bungalow Court and 
advised that In their opinion no Infraction of the Departmental regulations took 
place. . . .
Moved- by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Philps: 'That the report be received and filed.'

• Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: 'That Messrs- paisley & Company be
appointed Auditors for the current year, 1946.'

Carried - Crs. Ball, Beamish, Wilson voting against.
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the Provincial authorities be
urged to make provision for establishing a speed limit of £0 miles per hour on the 
following Arterial and Primary Highways within the limits of the Municipality of 
Burnaby.Tl) Hastings Barnet Eoad 12) Central Arterial Highway (£) Grandview 
Dougltd Highway.’

Carried unanimously.
Peeve Morrison submitted report advising that Mr. H. L. Kay has been duly appointed 
as Outside Appraiser for the Assessment Department and that his services have been 
found satisfactory and recommended that the appolntmdnt of an Assessor be now con­
sidered by the Council.
Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the report of the Reeve be
received and filed and that Mr. F. J. Copland be appointed Assessor and Property 
Manager at a salary of *2£0.00 per month.'Carried* Cr. Beamish voting against.
Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. Ball: 'That the Municipal Hell be closed from
6 o'clock Thursday to 9 o'clock Tuesday for Easter.’

Curried unanimously.
Cr. Philps reported having attended the annual meeting of the I.O.D.E. who 
expressed their appreciation for the use of the Council Chamber for their meetings.
Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Ball: 'That the matter of Street LightingAgreement be deferred and that u Committee of three be appointed to go into possi­
bilities of other means of street lighting and that this Council take initiative 
of calling a meeting of the Fraser Volley Municipalities to consider this matter.'

In Favour: Crs. Gartlan, Beamish, Ball and Wilson
Against: Crs. West, Philps, Lewis and Reeve Morrison.

NEGATIVED
Moved by Cr. Eeamlsh, Seconded by Cr. Pall: 'That the matter of Street LightingAgreement be referred to next weeks meeting of the Light and power Committee.

Carried unanimously.
Henry Hill et al submitted petition to have a fire hydrant established ut the junction of Rayside Street and Claude Avenue or Willow Street.
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seoonded by Cr. Lewis: 'That this matter be referred to the
Engineer and the Fire Chief for report.’

Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: 'That Burnaby Sewer Rental Fy-law
1946 be now reconsidered.'

Carried unanimously. _ , _ ,Moved by Cr. Gartlun, Seoonded by Cr. Beamish: That Burnaby Sewer Rental By-law
1946 be now finally passed and that the Reeve and Clerk be and are hereby authorize 
to sign and affix the Corporate Seal thereto,'

Carried - Crs. Lewis and Ball voting against.
The meeting then adjourned.
Confirmed:

Clerk. ------ chAIPMAN.

I. 

The Social Assistance Officer submitted Estimates for the year 1945 
woved by Ci·. Wilson, Seconded by Cr,_ Fall: "Tht.t the Estimates be received and 
refei·red to Commit.tee on Estimates. 

Carried unanimously. . . . 
Secretu·y, Local Patton Bor.rd, submi\ted cop7 .of the Annur.l Peport'of the Local 

259 

Rt tion Eoa1•d V-10 1 administered by .the .social Assistance nepa1•tment of the Corpara-
tion of Burnaby, . • 
Moved b,y C1·, Le111s, Seconded ,by -Cr, West.: "That the r~port be received and filed," 

Cu·ried unanimously, 

The Treasure,· submitted Estimates :Co.c 1945 .covering.Ornamentr..l Ught.1ng No. l & 2. 
Moved b7 Cr. Le11is, Seconded by Cr. West: "That the Estimates be received and 
referred to Committee on Estimat.es." 

Ca1·1·ied unanimously. 

'l'he Treasiu·er submitted Ffre 1Jerartment. Estimates for the year 1945 
!loved. by C.1·. Le"'.1s, Seconded by C1·, Ga1·t.lan: . ~'l'hat. the Est.imr..tes be 1·eceived and 
refe1·1·ed to committee on Estimates," . • . • 

Gar.1·ied unanimously, 

The Special Committee submitted repo,·t on the Jilire 1Jepartment relative to the fires 
occuring at 691· North Panelagh Avenue ~nd •t -the Ri~ Vist.a EungaloR Court and 
advis.ed that in theiJ- opini.:.n no infraction of the Departmental regub.tions took 
place, . 

• 1!oved- by Cr. Ball, Seconded by c,·. Philps: "That the report be received and filed." 
-Ca-1·ried unanimously. 

Moved by Cr. LeNis, Secunded by C1·. Gartlan: "That MessrsH ?aisle,7 I!: Company be 
appointed Auditors :for the current year, 1945," . 

Ca1·1·ied - Crs, Ball, Beamish, Wils.:.n voting against, 

Moved by Cr. Gartl1,n, Seconded by Cr. West: "That the Provincial authorities be 
urged to make pNVision for establishing a speed limit o:f .50 miles per hour on the 
fo llodni:: Artel'ial 1,nd Pr1ma,·y Hi~il,r1,ys •it.bin the limits Qf t.he Munioii:,ality of 
Bu,·nab,v, l l) Hastings Ba1·net Road l 2) Central Artel'ial Higb•ay (~) .Grandvie• 
Dougli.s H1gil11a.v. ~ 

ca,·1·1ed unanimously. 

Reeve 1/0l'l'ison all.Pm1tted repo1·t. advising that Mr, H, L, Kay bas been duly appainted 
as Out.side App1·aise1· for the Assessment. Depa1·tment and t.bt,.t bis services have been 
fo11nd st.t1sfactoq, 1,nd 1·ecomrr.ended ttu.t the appointment of an Assessor be no• cun­
sia.e,·ed by the Council. 
Moved by Cr, Wilson, Seconded by Cr. West: "Tilat. the repo1·t uf t.he Reeve be 
,,.,ceived and filed [Ind th&t M1·, F. J. C;,pland be appainted-Assessor and ?l·opert.y 

J V1,nager 1,t a sala1·y of •~.;o.oo pe,· month,• b •
1 

i • 
C1u·1·ied • Cr. Beamis v;, v ng aga ns v. 

M;,ved by Cr. Le•is, Seconded by Cr. Ball: •rhat. the Municipal Hall be closed :frQm 
5 o'clock Thill'sday to 9 o'clock Tuesday for F.ast.er. • 

Ca,·ried uru.nimously. 

C1·. Philps 1·epQt•ted having attended t.be annual meet.ing of t.he I,O.D,E. Rho 
exi,ressed their appreciation for the use of the council Chambe,· fu1· t.ilei,· meetings. 

!loved by Cr, Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "Th1at. the mat.tar of St.reet Ligilt.ing 
Ag1·eement be de:fer1·ed 1,nd th"t. " Committee of th1·ee be appointed to go into possi­
biliths of othe,· means of street. lighting and that tills Council take 1n1t1E,t1ve 
of calling " meeting of the Frllser Vlllley Municipalities to consid111· this !IU,.tte,·. ~ 

In Favou,·: Crs, Gu·tl1,n, Bei.mish, Ball and Wilson 
Agri.inst: c,·s, West, Philps, LeNis r.nd Reeve Mo,·rison. 

NEGATIVED 

Moved b,v C,·. Ee~n,ish~ Seconded by Cr. eall: •That the matte,· of St1•edt Light.~ng 
Ag1·eemeflt. be ret'e1·rea t., next Reeks meeting of the Light and ?01re1· Committee. 

C1l1·ded unan11wusly. 

Hen1·.Y Hill et al submitted petition to have r. fire hydrant est.ablished 11t. t.he 
Junction of Rayside Street. "nd Cli.ude Avenu<'l -,,. Willo• Street. 
\roved b,v c,·. Gu·tlan, Seconded b,y c,·. Le•is: •Th1,t this matter be 1·ef,u·red to the 
Engineer and the Ffre Chief fo,· 1·epo1·t, • 

Cu•ried unanimously, 

l/ov11d b,v c,·, Ga1·tlan, Seconded by C1·, Peamisb: •'l'i11,t Burnaby Se•er Fent.al F<y-lr.• 
1945 be noN recunsidered. • 

Cu·r~ed uni.n1m.:.usi..v. 
Moved by Cr, Gu·tlan, SecQnded by r.r, Beamisil: l'hat Bu,·naby Senr Fent1,l Fl.v-li.• 
194b bf! nuN fina.11.v p1,ssed "nd t.hat the Reeve and clerk be and i.,·e he1•eby "utbodze 
to sign and affix the Co1·po1·"te Snl t.he,·eto, • 

'l'he meet.in~ then adJou,·ned. 

confirmed: 

A'~--~ 
Clerk. 

Ci.rl'iea - Crs, L,Htis 11.na Fli.ll voting .. g.,inst, 

•"HAIFVAN. 



260

e r r a t a;
Property Sales Slips No. 3961 to 3915
3961 bats 3,4, Elk, 5, D.L. 187. .Tames N1 col It Vary Nicoll 360.00 360.00 
3963 Lot 3, S.D. 3, Plk. 17, D.L. 37. Wary Margaret Douglas 340.00 340.00
3963 Lot M, Elks. 101/103, D.L. 93. Alfred Dodd3964 - -- - -  - - -

350.00 350.00
370.00 370.00
5 4 0 . 0 0  5 4 0 . 0 0

7 7 5 . 0 0  7 3 5 . 0 0

Lot 18, S.D. 1/le, Blk. 3, D.L. 38 S. John Hale .
Wcolliams & Alice .Barbara Woolliams

3965 Lots 35,36, Plk. 11, D.L. 187. Fanguhar Wffi. Harol
Paterson t Alma Paterson

3966 Lot 8 ex. S.16£',. Elk. 6, D.L. 151/3. Dale Edwin
. Canstabla

3967 Lots 37,38, Elk. 30, D.L. 131. Peter Elcudcff t Jean
Bloudoff

3968 Lot 6, Elk. 36, D, L. 151/3. Thos. Ritchie t Ella
Isabel Ritchie j

3969 Lot 3, Elk. 30, D.L. 131. Margaret Bremner (Mrs.)
0970 Lot 8, Blk. 44, D.L. 69. John Koeoke
3971 Lot 14, Blk. 3, D.L. 131/187. Arthur George Keen &

Gertrude Leslie Keen
3673 Lot A, Elk. 17, ,D.L. _ 151/3., , Fla.ck Investments, Ltd.
3973 Lots 1,3, Elk. 6, 'LL. 133. Ernest Albert Voss Jr.

A: Normajfi Irene Moss
.3974 Lot 10, Blk. 17, D.L. 38 C. Froude Cyril Curtis 4e

Dorothy Curtis
3975 Lot 14, Blk. 33, D.L. 97, Edwa'rd James Martin
:Movod by Cr. Eall, Seconded by Cr. Lewis: ’That the Property Sales Slips
be appro.ved. . ,

Carried unanimously.

A. 3 4 0 . 0 0 3 4 0 . 0 0

A. 4 7 0 . 0 0 4 7 0 . 0 0
A. 1 8 5 . 0 0 1 8 5 . 0 0

440i.00 4 4 0 . 0 0

A. 5 1 5 . 0 0 5 1 5 . 0 0
6 5 0 0 . 0 0 4 9 5 0 . 0 0

A. 4 5 0 . 0 0 4 5 0 . 0 0

, 425'. 00 4 3 5 . 0 0
3 2 5 . 0 0 5 2 5 . 0 0

Confirmed;

Clerk. CHAIRMAN

260 

.. 
Property S&les Slips No. 3961 to 39?6 

3961 Lots 3,4, Blk, 6, 'J,T,, 187, ,Tames Nicoll~ Very Nicoll 
3962 • Lot 3, S,T), 2, Flk, 17, n,L, ?.7, Very Vugaret Douglas 
3963 Lot M, Elks, 101/103, D,L, 9'3, Alfr.ed Dodd 
3964 Lot 16, S,D. 1/18, Blk, 3, TJ,L, ?.8 S, John Hole. 

· · · Wc.olliams & Alice ,Barbr.ra l'fooll1ams 
3966 Lots 35,36, Flk, ·11, D,L, 187 • Fanguha1· Wm, Hu-ol 

Pa te,·son & Alma -Paterson 
S96e Lot 8 ex, s.1~• ,. Elk. 6, n,,L, 151/S, Dule Edwin 

, Constr.b 111. . 
3967 Lots '37,'36, Blk, '30, T),L, 121. Peter Blcudcff & Jehn 

Bloudoff A, 
3968 Lot 6, Elk. 36, 'J,L, 151/3. Thos, Ritchie & Ella 

3969 
-,970 
3971 

Lot 3, Blk, '30, D,L, 
Lot 8, Blk, 44, D, L, 
Lot 14, Blk. ?., "'1,,L. 

Isabel Fi·tchie, A, 
l 'H, ll1u:garet Brt1mne,· (1'1-s.) .A, 
09. John Koeoke , 
121/187. Arthur Gecrge Keen & 

360,00 360,00 
340,00 340,00 
250,00 ?.50.00 

370,00 370,00 

540.00 540,00 

775,00 735,00 

340.00 340,00 

470,00 470,00 
165 ,00 186,00 
440,.00 440,00 

Gertrude Leslie Keen A, 515,00 516.00 
3972 Lo,t A, Elk, 17, .!J,L,. l.51/3.,. Fl!:..ck Investments, Ltd, 6500.00 4950,00 
.5975 Lots 1,-:>, Blk, 6, "',L. 1'3'3, Ernest Albert •toss ,r,., 

& No,·mr.,,I. Irene Moss A, 450,00 4b0,00 
.3974 Lot 10, Bllc, 17, '),L. '36 c. Froude Cydl cu,·tis & 

Dor.othy Cui·tis 
.5976 Lot 14', Blk, 33, n.L. 97, Edira

0

rd James Yut1n' 
•. 425·,oo 4% ,09 _ 

,525,00 325,00 

:v.oved by c,·. Eull, Seconded by Cr, Lewis: 'l'he.t the Prop~1·.ty Sales Slips 
be i.pp,·o.ved," 

C1u·ded unan1lli0usly, 

· Confi,·med: 

.~~ 
Clerk. C l:iA !!IV.AN 

-. 

l ' -, 

_I 

-l 
j 

1 
- j 

I 

I 
I 
! 


